M.A.C.A.

oo ~NOOUlhWDNPE

OO b DDA PEDEDEOWWWWWWWWWWNDNDNMNMNNMNNMNNRPERPRPEPERPERPERPRERRLERE
A NP OOOOOTWNMNOOO~NOOUOOPMWDNPEPOOOUUDRRRPOOONOOOPAAWNEO

MIEMBROS DE NUMERO ACTUALIZADO AGOSTO 2024

NOMBRES

Jose Alejandro

Roberto
Antonio

Carlos Alberto

Ivan
Rafael
Camilo
Jorge
Victor Raul
Raffaele
Heinrich
Uladislao
Gustavo
Renato
Enrique

Jorge Enrique
Andrés Alberto
Luis Fernando

Antonio
Rodrigo
Aristobulo
David
Jaime

Juan Guillermo

Jose Ferney
Luis Gabriel

Andrés Felipe

Gustavo
Javier José
Juan David
Rosian
Loredana
Armando

Jorge Enrique

Juan Felipe
Eduardo
Rodrigo
Santiago

Luis Guillermo

Sergio
Andres
Carolina
Luis David
Andres

APELLIDOS

Cortes Osorio

Arango

Henao

Naranjo Botero

Obregon
Pardo
Pieschacon
Sauer
Sanchez

Tiano
Turler

Prieto
Zuluaga
Giovarruccio
Urrea

Uribe
Montafiez
Cortazar
Losada
Paris
Valderrama

Bojanini Garcia

Paredes
Arcila Arango
Rojas
Caro
Ochoa
Salazar
Suéarez
Escobar
Silvano
Helmsdorff
Zarruk
Gbomez
Restrepo
Rodriguez
Silva
Lozano
Gutiérrez
Gbomez
Vesga
Cuenca
Arcila
Cardona

STATUS
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR +
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR +
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
FUNDADOR
HONORARIO
HONORARIO
FUNDADOR +
FUNDADOR +
HONORARIO
HONORARIO
HONORARIO
HONORARIO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
MIEMBRO +
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO

+ 4+ + + +



55
57
58
59
60
61
63
64
65
68
71
74
75
77
78
79
80
81
84
85
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

MIEMBROS DE NUMERO ACTUALIZADO AGOSTO 2024

Francisco José
Paula

Maria Alexandra
Andrés

Inti

Andrés Mauricio
Camilo

Daniel

Camilo

Maria Isabel
Fernando
Humberto
Rafael Mauricio
Diana

Yolanda

Wilson

Axel Dario
German Andrés
Erika

Jaime

Ferney

Jaime Abel
Juan Carlos
Javier

John Alexander
Jose Alfredo
Angela Maria
Israel

Harold Alexander

Eddy Maritza
Salvador

Luis Antonio
Guillermo

Rigar

Lina Maria
Eduardo Alberto
Olga Esperanza
Nicolas

Martha

Rubby Emily
Emperatriz
Oscar Estivens
Natalia Catalina
Nicolas

Constanza Guadalupe

Mileny

Baquero
Reyes
Sanchez
Soria
Gomez
Villegas
Gonzalez
Castrillon
Rodriguez
Trujillo Rueda
Cardozo
Navarro
Valderrama
Lancheros
Machado
Mayorga
Arcila
Ayala
Cifuentes
Garcia
Herrera
Huertas
Jaimes
Moreno
Nausa P
Jiménez
Osorio Garcia
Castro
Seqgura
Pava
Camacho
Chacon
Lebdn
Santiago
Bedoya
Barrios
Serna
Suéarez
Torres
Moreno
Montoya
Velandia
Hernandez
Ortiz
Hurtado
Salazar

ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
MIEMBRO +
ACTIVO
HONORARIO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO



113
114
116
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
140
141
143
145
146
147
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

MIEMBROS DE NUMERO ACTUALIZADO AGOSTO 2024

Sergio

Mario Andrés
Alvaro José
Javier David
Mabel Natalia
Robert

Nicola

Jose Edwin
Javier

Ingrid Johanna
Walter Eduardo
Jeisson Javier
Nidia Yomaira
Rafael Antonio
Germéan Augusto
Sandra Patricia
Hugo Camilo
Javier Eduardo
Christian
Carlos Julio
Libia Yadira
Santiago
Walter

Jorge Alberto
Hector Danilo
Eduardo
Gonzalo
Jessica
Ledwing Gabriel
Juan

Eduardo

Edwin

Juan Camilo
Santiago
Maria Carolina
Gabriel
George Michell
Rodrigo

Juan Camilo
Camila

Andres

Pablo Andres
Ernesto
Andres Felipe

Pulido
Taborda
Cobo
Guayazan
Rojas
Beltran
Vega
Giraldo
Rodriguez
Quicazan
Ortiz
Bohérquez
Rodriguez
Serrano
Arteaga
Solérzano
Rodriguez
Guzman
Mora
Mora
Prieto
Lopez
Orozco
Velasquez
Aponte
Saavedra
Vértiz
Franco
Osorio
Gbomez
Duefas
Riveros
Viancha
Zapata
Ramirez
Casabianca

Vargas Contreras

Cancino M
Palaccio
Pinillos
Valencia
Alvarez

Cardona Ramirez

Torres Mancipe

ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO
ACTIVO



