MIEMBROS DE NÚMERO ACTUALIZADO AGOSTO 2024

M.A.C.A.	NOMBRES	APELLIDOS	STATUS
1	Jose Alejandro	Cortes Osorio	FUNDADOR
2	Roberto	Arango	FUNDADOR +
3	Antonio	Henao	FUNDADOR
4	Carlos Alberto	Naranjo Botero	FUNDADOR +
5	Ivan	Obregon	FUNDADOR +
6	Rafael	Pardo	FUNDADOR +
7	Camilo	Pieschacon	FUNDADOR +
8	Jorge	Sauer	FUNDADOR +
9	Victor Raúl	Sánchez	FUNDADOR
10	Raffaele	Tiano	FUNDADOR
11	Heinrich	Turler	FUNDADOR
12	Uladislao	Prieto	FUNDADOR
13	Gustavo	Zuluaga	FUNDADOR +
14	Renato	Giovarruccio	FUNDADOR
15	Enrique	Urrea	FUNDADOR
16	Jorge Enrique	Uribe	FUNDADOR
17	Andrés Alberto	Montañez	FUNDADOR
18	Luis Fernando	Cortázar	FUNDADOR
19	Antonio	Losada	FUNDADOR
20	Rodrigo	Paris	FUNDADOR
21	Aristobulo	Valderrama	HONORARIO
24	David	Bojanini Garcia	HONORARIO
25	Jaime	Paredes	FUNDADOR +
28	Juan Guillermo	Arcila Arango	FUNDADOR +
29	Jose Ferney	Rojas	HONORARIO
30	Luis Gabriel	Caro	HONORARIO
31	Andrés Felipe	Ochoa	HONORARIO
32	Gustavo	Salazar	HONORARIO
33	Javier José	Suárez	ACTIVO
34	Juan David	Escobar	ACTIVO
35	Rosian	Silvano	ACTIVO
36	Loredana	Helmsdorff	MIEMBRO +
37	Armando	Zarruk	ACTIVO
38	Jorge Enrique	Gómez	ACTIVO
39	Juan Felipe	Restrepo	ACTIVO
40	Eduardo	Rodriguez	ACTIVO
42	Rodrigo	Silva	ACTIVO
43	Santiago	Lozano	ACTIVO
45	Luis Guillermo	Gutiérrez	ACTIVO
48	Sergio	Gómez	ACTIVO
49	Andres	Vesga	ACTIVO
51	Carolina	Cuenca	ACTIVO
52	Luis David	Arcila	ACTIVO
54	Andres	Cardona	ACTIVO

MIEMBROS DE NÚMERO ACTUALIZADO AGOSTO 2024

		_	4.0=0.40
55	Francisco José	Baquero	ACTIVO
57	Paula	Reyes	ACTIVO
58	María Alexandra	Sánchez	ACTIVO
59	Andrés	Soria	ACTIVO
60	Inti	Gómez	ACTIVO
61	Andrés Mauricio	Villegas	ACTIVO
63	Camilo	González	ACTIVO
64	Daniel	Castrillón	ACTIVO
65	Camilo	Rodríguez	ACTIVO
68	Maria Isabel	Trujillo Rueda	ACTIVO
71	Fernando	Cardozo	ACTIVO
74	Humberto	Navarro	ACTIVO
75	Rafael Mauricio	Valderrama	MIEMBRO +
77	Diana	Lancheros	ACTIVO
78	Yolanda	Machado	HONORARIO
79	Wilson	Mayorga	ACTIVO
80	Axel Darío	Arcila	ACTIVO
81	Germán Andrés	Ayala	ACTIVO
84	Erika	Cifuentes	ACTIVO
85	Jaime	García	ACTIVO
87	Ferney	Herrera	ACTIVO
88	Jaime Abel	Huertas	ACTIVO
89	Juan Carlos	Jaimes	ACTIVO
90	Javier	Moreno	ACTIVO
	John Alexander		
91		Nausa P	ACTIVO
92	Jose Alfredo	Jiménez	ACTIVO
93	Angela Maria	Osorio Garcia	ACTIVO
94	Israel	Castro	ACTIVO
95	Harold Alexander	Segura	ACTIVO
96	Eddy Maritza	Pava	ACTIVO
97	Salvador	Camacho	ACTIVO
98	Luis Antonio	Chacón	ACTIVO
99	Guillermo	León	ACTIVO
100	Rigar	Santiago	ACTIVO
101	Lina María	Bedoya	ACTIVO
102	Eduardo Alberto	Barrios	ACTIVO
103	Olga Esperanza	Serna	ACTIVO
104	Nicolás	Suárez	ACTIVO
105	Martha	Torres	ACTIVO
106	Rubby Emily	Moreno	ACTIVO
107	Emperatriz	Montoya	ACTIVO
108	Oscar Estivens	Velandia	ACTIVO
109	Natalia Catalina	Hernández	ACTIVO
110	Nicolas	Ortiz	ACTIVO
111	Constanza Guadalupe	Hurtado	ACTIVO
112	Mileny	Salazar	ACTIVO

MIEMBROS DE NÚMERO ACTUALIZADO AGOSTO 2024

440	0	D. P. L.	A OTIV (O
113	Sergio	Pulido	ACTIVO
114	Mario Andrés	Taborda	ACTIVO
116	Alvaro José	Cobo	ACTIVO
119	Javier David	Guayazán	ACTIVO
120	Mabel Natalia	Rojas	ACTIVO
121	Robert	Beltrán	ACTIVO
122	Nicolá	Vega	ACTIVO
123	Jose Edwin	Giraldo	ACTIVO
124	Javier	Rodriguez	ACTIVO
125	Ingrid Johanna	Quicazán	ACTIVO
126	Walter Eduardo	Ortiz	ACTIVO
127	Jeisson Javier	Bohórquez	ACTIVO
128	Nidia Yomaira	Rodríguez	ACTIVO
129	Rafael Antonio	Serrano	ACTIVO
130	Germán Augusto	Arteaga	ACTIVO
132	Sandra Patricia	Solórzano	ACTIVO
133	Hugo Camilo	Rodríguez	ACTIVO
134	Javier Eduardo	Guzmán	ACTIVO
135	Christian	Mora	ACTIVO
136	Carlos Julio	Mora	ACTIVO
137	Libia Yadira	Prieto	ACTIVO
138	Santiago	López	ACTIVO
140	Walter	Orozco	ACTIVO
141	Jorge Alberto	Velásquez	ACTIVO
143	Hector Danilo	Aponte	ACTIVO
145	Eduardo	Saavedra	ACTIVO
146	Gonzalo	Vértiz	ACTIVO
147	Jessica	Franco	ACTIVO
149	Ledwing Gabriel	Osorio	ACTIVO
150	Juan	Gómez	ACTIVO
151	Eduardo	Dueñas	ACTIVO
152	Edwin	Riveros	ACTIVO
153	Juan Camilo	Viancha	ACTIVO
154	Santiago	Zapata	ACTIVO
155	Maria Carolina	Ramírez	ACTIVO
156	Gabriel	Casabianca	ACTIVO
157	George Michell	Vargas Contreras	ACTIVO
158	Rodrigo	Cancino M	ACTIVO
159	Juan Camilo	Palaccio	ACTIVO
160	Camila	Pinillos	ACTIVO
161	Andres	Valencia	ACTIVO
162	Pablo Andres	Alvarez	ACTIVO
163	Ernesto	Cardona Ramirez	ACTIVO
164	Andres Felipe	Torres Mancipe	ACTIVO
107	Midica i elipe	rorros maricipe	ACTIVO